

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/2/2022

In

PLA/73/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
SAJJAN KUMAR MODY (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : March 1, 2022.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Raghunath Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Debrup Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Ghose, Adv.

The Court : Since it is not clear to the Court as to what exactly cause confusion to the Probate Department, list this matter tomorrow, i.e. 2nd March, 2022.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

RS