

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2023

IN THE GOODS OF:
SAJJAN KUMAR MODY (DEC.)
-AND-
RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY AND ANR.
-VS-
LOVELENA MODY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : December 16, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. R. N. Ghose, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Saha, Adv.
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. R. N. Ghose, learned Advocate, is appearing for
the plaintiffs.

Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Gupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the
defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that both the plaintiffs, i.e.
Rajendra Prasad Mody and Raghunandan Mody have passed away and
prays for time to take appropriate steps.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs,
the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 22nd January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)