

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2023

IN THE GOODS OF
SAJJAN KUMAR MODY (DEC.)
- AND-
RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY AND ANR.
VS
LOVELENA MODY AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : January 22, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. R.N. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Sahu, Adv.
...for the defendants.

The Court: Let the matter go out of the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)