

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2025
In TS/9/2023

IN THE GOODS OF :
SAJJAN KUMAR MODY (DEC.)
-AND-
RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY AND ANR.
Vs
LOVELENA MODY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- Due to lack of determination, let the matter go out of the list.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)